TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eastern Artificial Insemination Cooperative, Inc.		03/28/1996	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genex Cooperative	
Street Address:	6110 Executive Blvd.	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20852	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1218700	GENEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)232-2152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-231-1386

Email: bsalai@hselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen B. Salai

Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86672.000005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen B. Salai
Signature:	/stephen b. salai/
Date:	03/29/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0397

900045333



State of New York Department of State

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on DEC 02 1999



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (5/96)

(~960401000UTO

CSC 45

Certificate of Merger of Genex Subsidiary Cooperative into Eastern Artificial Insemination Cooperative, Inc. (under Section 904 of the Business Corporation Law)

It is hereby certified, upon behalf of each of the constituent

corporations herein named, as follows: FIRST: The Board of Directors of each has duly adopted a plan and agreement of merger setting forth the terms and

conditions of the merger of said corporations.

SECOND: The name of the domestic constituent corporation which is to be the surviving corporation is Eastern Artificial Insemination Cooperative, Inc., hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Eastern," and the name under which it was formed is New York Artificial Breeders Cooperative, Inc. Eastern's original certificate of incorporation was filed by the Department of State on October 28, 1942.

THIRD: The name of the foreign constituent corporation which is being merged into Eastern is Genex Subsidiary Cooperative, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Sub," which was incorporated is Minnesota on March 22, 1996. Sub has not filed with the Department of State of the State of New York an Application for Authority to transact business as a foreign corporation.

FOURTH: As to each constituent corporation, the plan of merger sets forth the designation and number of outstanding shares of each class and series (Eastern: nonstock membership cooperative; Sub: nonstock membership cooperative); the specification of the classes and series entitled to vote on the plan of merger (Eastern: Member Delegates; Sub: Members); and the specification of each class and series entitled to vote as a class on the plan of merger (Eastern: None; Sub: None)

FIFTH: The merger herein certified was authorized in respect of Eastern by the vote of at least two-thirds of its member delegates entitled to vote on the plan of merger.

SIXTH: The merger herein certified was authorized in respect of Sub in accordance with the law of its jurisdiction of incorporation and is in compliance with said law.

SEVENTH: The certificate of incorporation of Eastern shall remain the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation except that it shall be amended as follows: Section 1 is entirely deleted and replaced with the following:

The name of this corporation is "Genex Cooperative."

A new second paragraph to Section 9 (immediately following "determined and fixed as follows: ") is added to read:

This corporation shall be a non-stock, membership corporation which shall have two (2) classes of members. Cooperative Resources International, Inc., a Wisconsin cooperative corporation, shall be the sole voting class member of this corporation (the "Voting Member"). The Voting Member shall

have the exclusive right and authority to vote on amendments of the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of this corporation and any other matter required by New York law to be submitted to the members or shareholders of a cooperative corporation, in the manner required by such law at the time of amendment or action but subject to the Bylaws of this corporation, including without limitation, Article XII thereof. This corporation shall have patron class members (the "Patron Member $\mathfrak{s}^{(i)}$) who shall be producers of agricultural products who patronize this corporation under uniform conditions as may be established either by the Board of Directors of this corporation (the "Board of Directors") or in its Bylaws; and are, or are eligible to be, Genex Class Members of Cooperative Resources International, Inc. - Patron Members shall have no voting rights in this corporation, but rather shall exercise their voting rights as Genex Class Members as provided in the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of Cooperative Resources International, Inc. Only the Voting Member may approve the admission of another voting-class-member or terminate membership of a voting class member. The membership of Patron Members in this corporation is transferable only upon approval of the Board of Directors. The Voting Member and the Patron Members may be referred to collectively herein as the "members."

A new Section 12 is added to read:

In addition to those actions requiring the approval of the Voting Member under New York law, the following actions by this corporation and its Board of Directors shall require the approval of the Voting Member of this Corporation: (a) The admission of new Voting Members; (b) The annual operating and capital budgets for this corporation; (c) The manner of distributions of Annual Savings pursuant to the Bylaws; (d) The retirement, redemption or revolving of capital credits or patronage equities, except with respect to the priority provisions set forth in the Bylaws of this corporation; (e) The acquisition or disposition of assets not provided for in the annual budgets of this corporation; (e) The incurring of debt not provided for in the annual budgets of this corporation; (f) The issuance of stock or equity interests; and (g) The granting of any security interest in the assets of this corporation, or otherwise permitting any lien or encumbrance to attach to the assets of this corporation.

A new Section 13 is added to read:

Notwithstanding the rights and authority of the Voting
Member, Article XI of the Bylaws shall only be amended in
accordance with its provisions, and nothing herein shall give the
Voting Member or the Patron Members the right to amend such Bylaw

in contravention of its terms.

EIGHTH: The effective time of the merger herein certified, insofar as the provisions of the New York Business Corporation Law govern such effective date, shall be the 1st day of April 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have subscribed this document on the date set opposite each of our names below and do Mereby affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that the statements contained therein have been examined by us and are true and correct.

Date: March 28, 1996

Donald R. Jensen , President of Eastern Artificial Insemination Cooperative, Inc.

, Secretary of Eastern Artificial Insemination Cooperative, Inc.

Genex Subsidiary Cooperative

, Secretary of Genex Subsidiary Cooperative

3

EIGHTH: The effective time of the merger herein certified, insofar as the provisions of the New York Business Corporation Law govern such effective date, shall be the 1st day of April 1996, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have subscribed this document on the date set opposite each of our names below and do hereby affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that the statements contained therein have been examined by us and are true and correct. Date: March 28P 1996 , President of Eastern Artificial Insemination Cooperative, Inc. Joe Pagett , Secretary of Eastern Artificial Insemination Cooperative, Inc. Kenneth P. Leick Genex Subsidiary Cooperative President of Secretary BEN M. ZWEBER

			* ·
#7 -			~ 0
-4-	7	CERTIFICATE OF MERGER	CSC 45
N	GENE	OF X SUBSIDIARY COOPERATIVE, 3	
	EASTERN ARTIF	INTO ICIAL INSEMINATION COOPERA	TIVE, INC.
E	Section	904 of the Business Corpora	ation Law
	्/ इ		
	HANCOCK & ESTABROC 1500 MONY TOWER ON P.O. 4976	VE	
→	SYRACUSE, NY 1322 MPJ	B	LLED
RECEIVED	9 12 12 Fil 36	3	STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE FRED APR 0 1 1996
•	Mar 29		ms din Tongkins
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	960401000) 7(8

RECORDED: 03/29/2006